MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Document Transfer Tax \$ 72.80

X Grantee was/was not the foreclosing beneficiary;

consideration \$ 55,705.88

SAME AS BELOW

unpaid debt \$ 55,705.88 non exempt amount \$
___Computed on the consideration or value of real property conveyed
___Computed on the consideration or value less liens or encumbrances

remaining at time of sale.

Signature of Declarant or Agent

AP# 003 088 05 TRA:

Ref: March 23, 2000 Trust No. 1020570-05 Loan No. 5217976

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

CAL-WESTERN RECONVEYANCE CORPORATION, a corporation, (herein called Trustee) does hereby grant and convey, but without covenant or warranty, express or implied, to NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY

LHbock

(herein called Grantee) the real property in the City of CALIENTE County of LINCOLN, State of Nevada, described as follows:

ALL OF LOT NUMBERED ONE (1) IN BLOCK NUMBERED TWO (2) IN THE CITY OF CALIBRIE, NEVADA, AS SAID LOT AND BLOCK ARE DELINEATED ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF SAID CITY NOW ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY NEVADA.

This conveyance is made pursuant to the authority and powers vested in said Trustee, as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, or Substituted Trustee, under that certain Deed of Trust executed by ROBERT K. SCHLEICHARDT AND HELEN L. SCHLEICHARDT, HUSBAND AND WIFE

as Trustor, recorded June 2, 1998, as Document No. 111074 in Book 135
Page 99, of official records in the office of the Recorder of LINCOLN
County, Nevada and pursuant to the Notice of Default recorded November 23, 1999, as Document
No. 113680 in Book 145, Page 171 of Official Records of said County,
Trustee having complied with all applicable statutory requirements of the State of
Nevada and performed all duties required by said Deed of Trust.

A Notice of Trustee's Sale was published once a week for three consecutive weeks commencing 02/24/2000 in the LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER, a legal newspaper, and at least twenty days before the date fix therein for sale, a copy of said Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted by the Trustee or its authorized representative of said County in three public places.

At the time and place fixed in the Notice of Trustee's Sale, said Trustee did sell said property above described at public auction on March 22, 2000 to said Grantee, being the highest bidder therefore, for \$55,705.88 cash, lawful money of the United States, in satisfaction pro tanto of the indebtedness then secured by said Deed of Trust.

: OLD REPUBLIC TITLE 702 737 7	283; 10/26/99 8:02A M; Jetfax #590;
OLD REPUBLIC TITLE	
STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 033 088 05	
b)	FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
c) d)	Process of Documentation March Apr 30
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Assessor's Tag: Prok 147 Page 27 Recording Deputy:
c) Condo/Twittee (f) 2-4 Plax a) Apt, Bidg (f) Comm/Vind1	10000
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Hame	
3. Total Valua/Sales Price of Property	\$ 55,705.88
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances	V / (
(Recording information on assured amounts: Book/nat/upp	ent J
4. Taxable Value (per NRS 375.016, Section 2):	\$ 55,705.88
Real Property Transfer Titt Due	72.80
if Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090, Sa	ection/NAC 375, Section
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
S. Carriella and	
	/ % /
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned Salter (Granter/Suyer (Grantes), declares and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is con-	and acknowledges, under penalty of payury, parauani to MRS.37
The undersigned Saller (Gramer/Suyer (Grantes), declares and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to exhate of	est to the best of their information and belief, and can all the information provided became. Furthermore, the
The undersigned Salar (GransvSuyer (Granses), declared and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation it called upon to substantial parties agree that disastewance of any cialmed exampt result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due pite interval of	rect to the best of their information and belief, and care ste the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may 1.1.1/2% per month. Furtherm to NOS 175,010, the 8th
The undersigned Saller (Gramer/Suyer (Grantes), declared and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantial parties agree that disallowance of any cisimed exempt result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any ad-	rect to the best of their information and belief, and car ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tex due, may t 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the St iditional amount owed.
The undersigned Saller (Gramer/Suyer (Grantes), declares and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantial parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due pite interest at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional selections.	rect to the best of their information and belief, and care ste the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, may 1.1.1/2% per month. Furtherm to NOS 175,010, the 8th
The undersigned Saller (Gramar/Suyer (Grantes), declared and NRS 373.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantiparties agree that deallowance of any claimed exempt result in a persulty of 10% of the tax due pite interest at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional statements of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional statements. Seller Signature:	rect to the best of their information and bellef, and car atle the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tex due, may it 1/2% per month, Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the St iditional amount owed. BLYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION 777. Seller Signature:
The undersigned Saller (Gramer/Suyer (Grantes), declares and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantial parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exempt result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due pite interest at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional selections.	rect to the best of their information and bellef, and car atle the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tex due, may it 1/2% per month, Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the St iditional amount owed. BLYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION 777. Seller Signature:
The undersigned Saller (Gramar/Suyer (Grantes), declared and NRS 373.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantiparties agree that deallowance of any claimed exempt result in a persulty of 10% of the tax due pite interest at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional statements of the seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional statements. Seller Signature:	rect to the best of their information and bellef, and car atle the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tex due, may it 1/2% per month, Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the St iditional amount owed. BLYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION 777. Seller Signature:
The undersigned Saller (Gramer/Suyer (Grantes), declared and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to exhibite parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exampt result in a penuity of 10% of the tax due plus interest at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any act SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Hillary V. Perky Print Name: CAL-WESTERN RECONVEYANCE COR	rest to the best of their information and bellef, and car afte the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, resy if 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the 8c iditional amount owed. BLIYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name:
The undersigned Saller (Gramari/Suyer (Grantes), declared and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to exhibited parties agree that disallowance of any cisimed exempt result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interwal at and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional statement of the seller signature. Seller Signature: Hillary V. Perky Print Name: CAL-WESTERN RECONVEYANCE COR	rest to the best of their information and bellef, and car afte the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, reay if 1/2% per month, Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the 8c iditional amount owed. BLIVER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address:
The undersigned Saller (Granist/Suyer (Granise), declared and NRS 373.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantiparties agree that desilowance of any claimed exempt result in a persulty of 10% of the tax due pite interest and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional state of the sellent of the sellent shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional sellent shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional sellent shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional sellent shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional sellent shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional sellent shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional sellent selle	rest to the best of their information and bellef, and car afte the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, ray it 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the 84 iditional amount owed. BLYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Zip:
The undersigned Saller (Granter/Suyer (Grantes), declared and NRS 375,110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantial parties agree that designments of any claimed exempt result in a persely of 10% of the tax due pixe interest at and Saller shall be jointly and severally liable for any actions of the standard of the pixel interest at any Saller Signature. Setter Signature: Hillary V. Perky Print Name: CAL—WESTERN RECONVEYANCE COR Address: 525 E. MAIN STREET City: EL CAJON State: CA Zip: 92020 Telephone: () 619-590-9200 Capacity: ACENT FOR NORTH AMERICAN	rest to the best of their information and bellef, and car afte the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, resp. in 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the 8c iditional amount owed.
The undersigned Saller (Granist/Suyer (Granise), declares and NRS 373.110, that the information provided is consupported by documentation if called upon to substantiparties agree that desilowance of any claimed exempt result in a persulty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at and Saller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional states of the provided in the several states of th	rest to the best of their information and bellef, and car afte the information provided herein. Furthermore, the ion, or other determination of additional tax due, ray it 1/2% per month. Fursuant to NRS 375.030, the 84 iditional amount owed. BLIVER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: Address: City: State: Telephone: () Capacity:

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

Page 2 of 2

Dated: March 23, 2000

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CAL-WESTERN RECONVEYANCE CORPORATION, as Trustee, has this day, caused corporate name and seal to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer, thereunto duly authorized.

Dated: March 23, 2000

CAL-WESTERN RECONVEYANCE CORPORATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

vogne J. Whee

Authorized Officer

MAR 2 3 2000

for said State, personally appeared Yyonne J. Wheeler, AV.P.

Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and offical seal.

Ref: ROBERT K SCHLEICHARDT Trust No. 1020570-05

Loan No. 5217976

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: NORTH AMERICAN MORTGAGE COMPANY 231 E AVENUE

ALBION NY 14411

TDUSNV Rev. 01/28/00





114293

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF

First American Title March 29, 2000

AT33 MEMOTES PAST 11 O'CLOCK AM NEOOK 147 OF OFF CHAL

RECORDS PAGE____ 274 LINCOLN

COUNTY, MEWADAL

L<u>estie Boucher</u>

300x 147 275